Division of Public Health Services

Maternal and Child Health and Child Health Section
FY ‘13 MCH CONTRACT AGENCY PEDIATRIC PRIMARY CARE CONTACTS

Agency Name & Address

Pediatric Primary Care

CHILD HEALTH SERVICES
1245 Elm Street
Manchester, NH 03101

TEEN HEALTH CLINIC
1245 Elm Street
Manchester, NH 03101

Primary Care

1. AMMONOOSUC COMMUNITY
HEALTH SERVICES

25 Mt Eustis Road

Littleton, NH 03561

Clinic Sites:
(WARREN SITE)
Route 25
Main Street
Warren, NH 03279

(FRANCONIA SITE)
155 Main Street
Franconia, NH 03580

(LITTLETON SITE)
25 Mt Eustis Road
Littleton, NH 03561

(WHITEFIELD SITE)
14 Kings Square
Whitefield, NH 03598

(WOODSVILLE SITE)
79 Swiftwater Road
Woodsville, NH 03785

2. CONCORD HOSPITAL FAMILY
HEALTH CENTER

250 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301

Clinic Sites:
(CONCORD SITE)
250 Pleasant Street
Concord, NH 03301

(HILLSBORO SITE)
15 Antrim Road
Hillsboro, NH 03244-5204

3. COOS COUNTY FHS
54 Willow Street
Berlin, NH 03570

(Send non-admin., clincal-related mail to

Pleasant Street address
Clinic Site:
(BERLIN SITE)
133 Pleasant Street
Berlin, NH 03570

Child Health Program Coordinator
Phone/Fax/Email

Carole Kohen, DO, Clinical Director
Tele. 668-6629

Fax: 622-7680

Email: kohen@childhealthsvc.org

Katy Burchett, Clinic Coordinator
(Teen Health Clinic) Tele. 629-9707
kburchett@childhealthservices.org

Teresa Brooks

Tele. 444-2464

Fax 444-5209

Email: Teresa.Brooks@achs-inc.org

Tele. 764-5704
Fax 764-5705

Tele: 823-7078
Fax: 823-5460

Tele: 444-2464
Fax: 444-5209

Tele. 837-2333
Fax: 837-9790

Tele: 747-3740
Fax: 747-0416

Marie Wawrzyniak, MS, RN, Director
227-7000 x4711
Email: mwawrzyn@crhc.org

Patricia Finn, MS, RN Clinical Manager

Tel: 227-7000 x4850
pfinn@crhc.org
Tele: 228-7200, Fax: 228-7307

Kendra Warren, Practice Manager
Patricia Clark, RN, Clinical Leader
kwarren@crhc.org
pclark@crhc.org

Tele: 464-3434

Lou Addington, RN,
Nurse Manager
Email: laddington@ccfhs.org

Service Areas

Auburn, Bedford, Candia, Goffstown, Hooksett,
Manchester, New Boston

Bath, Benton, Bethlehem, Carroll, Dalton, Easton,
Franconia, Haverhill, Landaff, Lincoln, Lisbon,
Littleton, Lyman, Monroe, Piermont, Sugar Hill,
Whitefield, Woodstock, Warren, Wentworth,
Woodsville, Rumney

Allenstown, Andover, Antrim, Bennington, Bradford,
Boscawen, Bow, Canterbury, Chichester, Concord,
Contoocook, Deering, Dunbarton, Epsom, Franklin,
Henniker, Hillsboro, Hopkinton, Loudon, Northfield,
Northwood, Pembroke, Penacook, Pittsfield, Salibury,
Suncook, Warner, Washington, Weare, Webster,
Windsor

Berlin, Dummer, Errol, Gorham, Jefferson, Milan,
Randolph, Shelburne, Stark,
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4. FAMILIES FIRST OF THE GREATER
SEACOAST

100 Campus Drive, Suite 12

Portsmouth, NH 03801

5. GOODWIN COMMUNITY HEALTH
CENTER

311 Route 108

Somersworth, NH 03878

6. HEALTH FIRST FAMILY CARE CENTER

841 Central St.
Franklin, NH 03235

Clinic Sites:
(FRANKLIN SITE)
841 Central St.
Franklin, NH 03235

(LACONIA SITE)
22 Strafford Street
Suite 1

Laconia, NH 03246

7. INDIAN STREAM HEALTH CENTER
141 Corliss Lane
Colebrook, NH 03576

8. LAMPREY HEALTH CARE
207 South Main Street
Newmarket, NH 03857

Clinic Sites:
(NEWMARKET SITE)
207 South Main Street
Newmarket, NH 03857

(RAYMOND SITE)
Route 27 #128
Raymond, NH 03077

(NASHUA SITE)
10 Prospect Street
Nashua, NH 03060

Child Health Program Coordinator
Phone/Fax/Email

Naomi Scott, RN, Clinical Director

Tele. 422-8208 (ext. 118)

Fax 422-8218

Email: nscott@FamiliesFirstSeacoast.org

Vernon Clough, RN

Clinical Manager (All Sites)
Tele. 516-2552 (Direct Line)
Tele. 749-2346 (Agency Line)
Fax 953-0066

Email: vclough@goodwinCH.org

Lisa Tremblay, RN

Clinical Supervisor

Tele. 934-1464 (Clinic)

Fax 934-2805

Email: Itremblay@healthfirstfamily.org

Rori Dawes, MS, RN, CNL

Quality Program Manager

Tele. 934-0177 x148

Email: rdawes@healthfirstfamily.org

Tele: 366-1070 x400
Fax: 366-1071

Jill Gregoire, RN, QA/Clinical Operations
Director

Tele: 388-2422

Fax: 237-4467

Email:

Jill.M.Gregoire@indianstream.org

Nicole Watson, RN, Clinical Director
Email: nwatson@Ilampreyhealth.org
Send Clinical mail to: Raymond site

Tele. 895-3351 x 7309
Fax 895-0773

Nicole Watson, RN, Clinical Director (mail)

Tele. 895-3351 x 7309
Fax 895-0773

Tele. 883-1626 x 109
Fax 881-9914

Service Areas

Greenland, New Castle, Newington, Portsmouth, Rye,
Hampton, North Hampton, Seabrook, and Stratham

Alton, Barrington, Brookfield, Dover, Durham,
Farmington, Gonic, Lee, Madbury, Middleton, Milton,
New Durham, Rochester, East Rochester, Rollinsford,
Strafford, Somersworth, Wakefield

Alexandria, Andover, Bridgewater, Bristol, Danbury,
Franklin, Hill, New Hampton, Northfield, Salisbury,
Sanbornton, Tilton

Ashland, Belmont, Center Harbor, Gilford, Gilmanton,
Laconia, Meredith, Moultonborough, Sandwich

Northern Coos County, Colebrook, Stratford, No.
Stratford, Pittsburg, Stewartstown, Columbia, Dixville,
Cambridge, Clarksville, Errol, Millsfield, Township,
Odell, Wentworth Location

Barrington, Brentwood, Candia, Deerfield, Epping,
Fremont, Lee, Newfield, Newmarket, Northwood,
Nottingham, Raymond

NH DHHS, Division of Public Health Services

Child Health Contract Agencies

SFY 2013

Page 2 of 3


mailto:nscott@communitycampus.org
mailto:vclough@goodwinCH.org
mailto:ltremblay@healthfirstfamily.org
mailto:rdawes@healthfirstfamily.org
mailto:Jill.M.Gregoire@indianstream.org
mailto:nwatson@lampreyhealth.org

Agency Name & Address

9. MANCHESTER COMMUNITY HEALTH
CENTER

145 Hollis Street

Manchester, NH 03101

Clinic Sites:
(MANCHESTER SITE)
184 Tarrytown Road
Manchester, NH 03101

10. MID-STATE HEALTH CENTER
101 Boulder Drive, Suite 1
Plymouth, N H 03264

Clinic Sites:
(PLYMOUTH SITE)
101 Boulder Point Drive
Plymouth, NH 03264

(BRISTOL SITE)
859 Lake Street
Bristol, NH 03222

11. NEW LONDON HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATION, INC.

273 County Road

New London, NH 03257

Clinic Site:
(NEWPORT SITE)
Newport Health Center
11 John Stark Highway
Newport, NH 03773

12. WEEKS MEDICAL CENTER
170 Middle Street
Lancaster, NH 03584

Clinic Sites:

(LANCASTER SITE)
170 Middle Street
Lancaster, NH 03584

(WHITEFIELD SITE)
8 Clover Lane, Suite 1
Whitefield, NH 03598

(GROVETON SITE)
47 Church Street
Groveton, NH 03582

13. WHITE MT COMMUNITY HEALTH
CENTER

PO Box 2800

Conway, NH 03818-2800

Child Health Program Coordinator
Phone/Fax/Email

Laura Fry, MD
Medical Director

Tele. 626-9500 x 9512
Fax 626-9523

Email: Ifry@mchc-nh.org

Kris McCracken
Email: kmccracken@mchc-nh.org

Becky Vinson

Director of Advancement
Tele. 603-935-5229

Fax 603-?

Email: rvinson@mchc-nh.org

Peggy Rosen,

Quality Assurance Coordinator
Email: prosen@midstatehealth.org
Tele: 536-4000 x 1008

Tele: 536-4000
Fax: 536-4001

Tele: 744-6200
Fax: 744-9024

Leslie Hutchins, Practice Manager

Gail Cartier, RN, Clinical Coordinator
Tele. 863-4100 x1231

Fax 863-3585

Email:
Leslie.Hutchins@newlondonhospital.org
Gail.Cartier@newlondonhospital.org

Leslie Hutchins, Practice Manager
Tele. 863-4100 x1231
Fax 863-3585

Patricia Cotter, Co-Program Coordinator
Extension 5398
Email: Patricia.Cotter@weeksmedical.org

Gina Bedell, Co-Program Coordinator
Extension 5297
Email: Gina.Bedell@weeksmedical.org

(Central Number)
Tele: 788-2521
Fax: 788-5286

Tele: 837-9005
Fax: 788-5072

Tele: 636-1101
Fax: 788-5059

Julie Hill, RN

Director of Clinical Services

Tele. 447-8900, x 326

Fax. 447-4846

Email: jahill@whitemountainhealth.org

Service Areas

Auburn, Bedford, Candia, Chester, Dunbarton,
Hooksett, Londonderry, Manchester, New Boston,
Weare

Grafton County, Alexandria, Ashland, Bridgewater,
Bristol, Campton, Danbury, Groton, Hebron,
Holderness, Lincoln, New Hampton, Plymouth,
Rumney, Thornton, Waterville Valley, Wentworth,
Woodstock

Sullivan County

Lancaster, Whitefield, Jefferson, Northumberland,
Groveton, Stratford, Dalton, Stark, Carroll (Twin
Mountain), Randolph

Albany, Bartlett, Conway, Chatham, Eaton, Freedom,
Jackson, Madison, Tamworth,
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